

QuickDraw GX: Default Folder For PDD Maker Files (2/95)

Revised: 2/14/95 Security: Everyone QuickDraw GX: Default Folder For PDD Maker Files (2/95) _____ Article Created: 02 August 1994 Article Reviewed/Updated: 14 February 1995 TOPIC ------What folder do Portable Digital Document (PDD) files created by PDD Maker default to? DISCUSSION ------Files created by the PDD Chooser extension default to the PrintMonitor Documents folder inside the system folder. The default folder can be changed by selecting the PDD Desktop Printer icon and choosing PDD Maker Setup from the Printing Menu. Article Change History: 14 Feb 1995 - Reviewed for technical accuracy.

Support Information Services

Copyright 1994-95, Apple Computer, Inc.

Tech Info Library Article Number:15955